A
dih
FBCWinfield

Newsletter
January 23, 2024

21 Days of Prayer

Monday - Friday at 6:30 a.m.
Saturday at 8:30 a.m.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Wednesday, January 31 at 6:30 p.m. - Anyone is
welcome to come join Choir Practice with Joel!

Friday, Feb. 9 - Sun., Feb 11 Students’ D-Now
Sunday, February 11 - 10:15 a.m. John Vickers
Tuesday, February 13 -11:00 a.m. Sr. Adult Luncheon

Sunday, February 25 - 10:15 a.m. Michael Mason
2:00 p.m. MCBA Pinewood Derby at WFBC
5:30 p.m. Marion County Evangelism
Conference at WFBC with Michael Mason
preaching

Financials
January 14, 2024 January 21, 2024
Reg. Offering $22,032.00 Reg. Offering $ 20,427.00
Bldg. Fund $ 2,678.00 Bldg.Fund $ 645.00

Lottie Moon Christmas Offering Goal: $25,000.00
Received to date: $21,628.04

email address: wfbc@centurytel.net
mailing address: PO Box 237, Winfield, AL 35594
Church phone # 205.487.2676

The Newsletter and Calendar are always available on
our website at www.fbewinfield.com.

Welcome New Members!
1/14/24 By Profession of Faith and Baptism:
Terran Lovett
1/21/24 By letter:
Laurie and Rick Massengill
Brinda Cole
Meredith and Joel King

We look forward to serving and ministering
together with you!

( Calendar )

Wednesday, January 24 6:30 p.m. Prayer Service, Youth, GA’s,
RA'’s, Mission Friends

6:30 a.m. Prayer Time
9:00 a.m. Ladies’ Bible Study
6:30 a.m. Prayer Time

Thursday, January 25

Friday, January 26

Saturday, January 27 8:30 a.m. Prayer Time
9:00 a.m. Sunday School

10:15 a.m. Worship

4:30 p.m. Acteens

Sunday, January 28

5:30 p.m. Worship Service

Tuesday, January 30 8:00 a.m. Ladies’ Prayer Time
9:00 a.m. Ladies’ Bible Study
Wednesday, January 31 6:30 p.m. Prayer Service; Choir

Practice, Youth, GA’s, RA’s, Mission

Friends

9:00 a.m. Ladies’ Bible Study

9:00 a.m. Sunday School
10:15 a.m. Worship service

4:30 p.m. Acteens

Thursday, February 1
Sunday, February 4

5:30 p.m. Worship Service

Sincere Sympathy is expressed to:

* Parker Spann, Freddie Burnett and Family in the loss of
Susan Burnett.

* Lois McCullough and Family in the loss of Bro. James
McCullough.

* Stacie and Nick Posey and Family in the loss of her father,
Steve Pridmore.

* Marion and Edwina Corbett, Jettie Corbett and Family in the loss
of his sister, Colleen Everett Bunn.

Praying God’s comfort will tenderly embrace you during
this difficult time.




